TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM769737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
360Science, Inc.		11/21/2022	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BackOffice Associates LLC
Doing Business As:	Syniti
Street Address:	115 4th Ave #205
City:	Needham Heights
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5396999	360SCIENCE
Registration Number:	5174605	MATCHIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16175425070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com Debra S. Serota **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17332-0083001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S Serota
SIGNATURE:	/debra s serota/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=360Science Inc. Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=360Science Inc. Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007929 FRAME: 0732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 360Science, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Texas, and having a place of business at 3001 S Lamar Blvd. #101, Austin, Texas 78704 ("Assignor"), has adopted, has used, and is using certain trademarks for which there are registrations issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"), as listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein;

WHEREAS, BackOffice Associates LLC, d/b/a Syniti a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 115 4th Ave #205, Needham Heights, Massachusetts 02494 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the registered Marks, and all of the business and goodwill represented and symbolized by said Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, any and all causes of action including all rights of recovery for past infringements of the Marks, and any registrations and/or applications for registration of the Marks filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including but not limited to the registrations listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 21 day of November, 2022.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

360Science, Inc.

By: George Dolurty
(Signature)
George Doherty
(Name)
Director
(Title)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007929 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 11/23/2022

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
360SCIENCE	5,396,999
MATCHIT	5,174,605

TRADEMARK REEL: 007929 FRAME: 0734